TOWN OF PINE MOUNTAIN 250 N. McDOUGALD AVENUE JANUARY 8, 2024 7:00 P.M. <u>REGULAR SESSION</u>

Oath of Office-Curtis Bray, James Trott, Thomas Scott

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Comments From the Mayor

Acts of Council

Financial Report

Pine Mountain Tourism

Reorganization

Mayor Pro-Tem Design Review Committee Pine Mountain Tourism Public Health Board Legal Organ Depository

Retail on-premises distilled spirits application (Pine Mountain Beer & Wine, LLC)(Pure Chipley)(Diane Humphrey)-2nd Reading

Retail off-premises malt beverage and wine application (Circle K Stores, Inc.)(Circle K #270670) (Ashley Smith)-2nd Reading

Retail on-premises malt beverage and wine application (Bull's Hibachi Pine Mountain)(Patrica Payne)-1st Reading-**Ms. Payne withdrew the application on 1/4/2024**

Maintenance Program for Lift Stations (Pro Pump Solutions, LLC)

VC3 Agreement

Street Closure for Taste of Pine Mountain-February 16th

Authorization to open checking account at First Peoples Bank for GEFA Loan No. DWLSL2022203

Remove Josephine Bray from checking accounts and add Mayor Pro-Tem

Reveal Ministries use of training room and Police Department

*******Reception to follow the Council Meeting for New Council Members*******